TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Profiles, Inc.		08/31/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerging Information Systems (USA), Inc.	
Street Address:	2177 Salk Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1097731	CAPITAL NEED ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	1107213	CAPITAL NEED ANALYSIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8676

Email: IP@Briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Bond

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32831.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Bond

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0629

900094713

Signature:	/Andrea M. Bond/
Date:	12/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=EISI Cert of Ownership#page1.tif source=EISI Cert of Ownership#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0630

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 3 1 2006

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

FINANCIAL PROFILES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

EMERGING INFORMATION SYSTEMS (USA), INC. (Formerly Miramar Acquireco, Inc.)

Mark Byans and Geoff Crysdale, the President and Secretary, respectively, of Emerging Information Systems (USA), Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of the Corporation.
- 2. The Corporation is the parent corporation of Financial Profiles, Inc., a California corporation ("FPI"), which is a wholly-owned subsidiary corporation of the Corporation.
- The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of FPI.
- 4. The following resolutions were duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on August 31, 2006:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes, confirms and approves in all respects the merger of FPI with and into the Corporation, and does hereby authorize the assumption by the Corporation of all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code;

RESOLVED, FURTHER that the Certificate of Ownership, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, to be filed with the California Secretary of State in order to effect the merger of FPI with and into the Corporation, is hereby approved; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and submit the Certificate of Ownership, together with such changes as may be requested by the California Secretary of State in connection with such filing, and to execute and/or submit any other document(s) as may be required or permitted under California law to effectuate the merger of FPI with and into the Corporation.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Tot#: 1792114.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0631

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed on August 31 2006.

EMERGING INFORMATION SYSTEMS (USA), INC.

Dr. Mark Evans, President

Geoff Cryadale, Secretary

Tom: 1792114.2



TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 12/20/2007